FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	08-31	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-00 (exp. 4/94)		(,) 2 (1)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			
	10183		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Foodbrands America, Inc.		Name: Doskocil Food Service Company, L.L.C.	
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State-Delaware,		Street Address: 321 N. Main	
		City: S. Hutchinson State: KS ZIP: 67505	
10 Other Covered Nunc Pre Tune As	si annia t		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🗅 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership	
	rgor	☐ Limited Partnership	
•	ange of Name	XX Other Limited liability company (Oklahoma)	
□ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: <u>December 8, 1995</u>		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Ⅺ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Gifes Gife	
	{		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		1,146,679	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	
Name: Essa Hicks		40.00	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Doskocil Food Service Company, L.L.C.			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1601 NW Expressway, S	ui+o 1700		
Street Address: 1001 NW Expressway; 5	uite 1700	8. Deposit account number:	
City: 0k1ahoma City State: 0K z	ZIP: 73118	(Allege de la Contraction of the	
00/31/2001 LINELLER 00000079 1146679	DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 BP			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Jenna R. Johnston	Dana	Zahnn August 20, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
	ho rocordad with	required cover sheet information to:	

REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0251

CORRECTED NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of December 8, 1995, Foodbrands America, Inc. ("Foodbrands") was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the trademark DOSKOCIL and Design, U.S. Registration No. 1,146,679 therefor and all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, on December 8, 1995, for good and valuable consideration, Foodbrands sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Doskocil Food Service Company, L.L.C. ("Doskocil") all of its right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the trademark DOSKOCIL and Design together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and U.S. Registration No. 1,146,679 therefor;

WHEREAS, by way of a nunc pro tunc assignment executed on January 16, 1998 and subsequently recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Foodbrands confirmed that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Doskocil, on December 8, 1995, all of its right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the trademark DOSKOCIL and Design, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration therefor; and

WHEREAS, after the aforementioned nunc pro tunc assignment was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, it was realized by the parties that the registration number of the subject registration was erroneously listed in the schedule attached to the assignment as 1,245,678;

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to make the correct registration number of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and elsewhere;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the consideration for the original assignment on December 8, 1995 and other and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Foodbrands confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Doskocil, and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Doskocil, nunc pro tunc as of December 8, 1995, all its right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the trademark DOSKOCIL and Design, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and U.S. Registration No. 1,146,679 therefor.

Signed at Oklahoma City, Oklahoma this 25th day of July, 2001.

FOODBRANDS AMERICA, INC. a Delaware corporation

By:

Jenna R. Johnston, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OKLAHOMA	
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA) ss:)
	nowledged before me on July 25, 2001, by Jenna R. Johnston, as ds America, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
(Seal)	Essa G. Hicks
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1/26/02
	·

(Seal)

2

RECORDED: 08/20/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0253